services to be rendered by the Director, on and from the Appointment Date, the 
Director shall be entitled to receive fixed profit-related commission of an 
amount of INR 50,00,000 (Indian Rupees Fifty Lakhs only) per year, excluding 
sitting fees of INR 25,000 (Rupees Twenty Five Thousand only) per Board 
meeting and   INR 10,000  (Rupees Ten Thousand  only) for committee meetings 
attended by the Director, payable to the Director (the “Remuneration”). 
Expenses relating to the Director participating in Company meetings, including 
board meetings, shall be reimbursed at actuals.